	08-13	-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 J343401.P01			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		1214 11261 1211 21212 1211 122:	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies): ConnecTel, LLC	8.7.0	22849 2. Name and address of Name: ConnecT	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 2031 North Bay Road	
Security Agreement Change of Nar	AUG 0 7 2002	City: <u>Miami</u>	State:FLZIP33140
X Other Clarification of Assignment	A	7	
Execution Date: August 7, 2003		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/157,611 	lication, the execution dat	e of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	hed: Yes <u> X_</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Abraham Hershkovitz		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_	
Internal Address: 1343401		_X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place		8. Deposit account number: 19-0089	
City: Reston State: VA	ZIP: <u>20191</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
8/12/2003 DBYRNE 00000085 10157611	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is Abraham Hershkovitz, Reg. No. 45,294 Name of Person Signing Total number of person for the foregoing is a second control of the foregoing in the foregoing is a second control of the foregoing in the foregoing is a second control of the foregoing i	Signa	ludhon	Any 12 t 7, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office, Mail Stop Assignments
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

CLARIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENTS

This document serves to clarify the Assignment records for the application and patents listed below, which records may be confusing due to the inadvertent filing of unnecessary Assignment documents by the undersigned attorney of record in each of the application and patents listed below. While each of the application and patents listed below were subject to common assignment, through inadvertence, a number of unnecessary Assignments were filed in these files at various times. Thus, the purpose of this document is simply to clarify that the current Assignee in each of the application and patents listed below is ConnecTel, LLC, located at 2031 North Bay Road, Miami, Florida 33140.

FILES SUBJECT TO THIS CLARIFICATION

- 1. U.S. Application No. 10/157,611
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,016,307
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6,144,641
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,456,594
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 6,473,404

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

August 7, 2003

Ruben C. DeLeon

Registration No. 37,812